Received: T248328218 W 2200 03 P
JUL/02/2018/M0N 04:01 P¥  Allghny. Restoration  PAX No. 7248328218 P. 001

/*\’P\

Allegheny Restoration Ine.
Masonry and Concrete Restoralion Specialists
1165 Garden Street
Hempfield Industrial Park
Greensburg, PA 15601
Phone: (724-832-8209) Fax; (724-832-8218)

Fax Cover Sheet

Dae: 17/9,& 4

Number of pages (including cover sheet): /. ‘f/
From:](gi‘/f %I@/c i
Fax#;_ICY~ 558~ 3970

Telephone #:

Company:

Attention: ﬁcj) Er//e L- a; /o/ff\r
Comments: ,
5. d

NOISIAI]
ONISYHOLENE AM

85:€ Hd 2. T8N

d3n403d




Rece ved: 7248326016 22008 03:38m  PO2
JIL/02/2018/40K 04:01 PM  Allghny. Restoration  FAX No, 7248328218 P. 002

EXHIBIT A - PRICING PAGE
Masonry Restoration at the WV Schoofs for the Deaf and Blind

Date: July 2, 2018

Name of Vendor: Allegheny Restoration Inc.

We, the undersigned, having examined the site and being familiar with the local conditions
affecting the cost of the work and also being familiar with the general conditions to vendors,
drawings, and specifications, hereby proposes to furnish all materials, equipment, labor and
transportation to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding
documenta.

Base Bid Amount:

The Base Bid shall consist of the work as noted in the Project Manual, Section 011000
Summary of Work. The project also includes other incidental construction asg detaijled by the
bidding documents. The total of all items shall be summarized as the Total Base Bid in the
space indicated below.

For the sum of: _Fifty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Dollars.

(_ $59,400.00 )

{wrltten in words)
Unit Price;

The contract sum shall be subject to the following Unit Prices for quantities which may be
increased or decreased from the stated allowances. These Unit Prices inchude all materials,
shipping, installation, tax and contractor marlaup. Unit Prices may be stipulated in figures
only. Provide means to provide and install. Replace means to remaove existing, and to provide
and install new item, Refer to section 012200 “Unit Prices”.

Unit Price shall be used solely for the negotiations of any requested Change Orders subsequent
to the award of the Contract. Any contract issued as a result of this bid will contain the
amount of the base bid.

Unit Unit of Estimated
Item Description Measure | Unit Coat Quantity Extended Cast
For Exterlor Masonry Re-
Pointing, if the actual
amount differs from the s
1 stated allowance. = 12.00 10 170.00

*Your base bid includes 750
square feet,




Received: T248328218 Jul 2 2018 03:580m P00

JUL/02/2018/MO0N (04:02 PM  Allghry. Restoration FAX No. 7248328218 P. 003
EXHIBIT A — PRICING PAGE
Masonry Restoration at the WV Schools for the Deaf and Blind
Unit Unitof | Estimated | Extended Cost

Item Description Measure | Unit Cost | Omantity

For Foundation Wall
Parging Repair, if the actual
amount differs from the
per Sq.

2 stated allowance. 10.00 10 100.00

*Your base bid includes 200
square feet,

Unit Price shall be used solely for the negotiations of any requested Change Orders subsequent
to the award of the Contract. Any contract issuited as a result of this bid will contain the
amount of the base bid and any approved alternates. In the event of a difference between the
written bid amount and the number bid amount, the written amount shall govern.

The bid will be evaluated on the cost of the base bid plus the cost of Unit [tem 1 and Unit Item
2, however, the contract will be awarded on base bid only.

TOTAL BID AMOUNT; _ $59,620.00

(Total Base Bid (plus) Unit Price Extended Cost Amount)




Received: 7248378218 N2 2018 03:5%n PO04
JUL/02/2018/MON 04:07 PM  Allghny. Restoration  FAX No, 7748326718 P, 004

DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the
Cantract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

William Yarpell Vice-President

ame, Title)
. lian Yarudl V-
(Printed Name and Title)
1165 Garden Street Greensburg, PA 15601
{Address) '

124=832-8209 724-832-8218
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)

bill@alleghenyrest, com
{email address)

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation
through wvOASIS, I certify that I have reviewed this Solicitation in its entirety; that ] understand
the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer
or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product
or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation for that
product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and
conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this
bid, offer or proposa! for review and consideration; that | am authorized by the vendor to execute
and submit this bid, offer, ot proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf; that

[ am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my f
knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that mey require
registration.

Allegheny Restoration Inc.
{Company

vy

epresentative Name, Title)

{Authorized Signatur

William Yarne?l Vice-President
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative)

July 2, 2018
(Date)

724-832-8209 7124-832-8218
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)

Revised 02/16/2018




Received: 724326218 W12 2018 03:5%n PO0g
JUL/02/2018/M0N 04:02 PM  Allghny. Restoration FAX No. 724832828 P. 005

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions; Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by
completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum
received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification,

Aclnowledgment: [ hereby acknowledge roceipt of the foliowing addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my propesal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

Addendum No. 1 [J Addendum No. 6
A Addendum Ne, 2 (] Addendum No, 7
(] Addendum No. 3 [] Addendum No. 8
[} Addendum No. 4 [7 Addendum No, $
[(] Addendum No. 5 [ Addendum No. 10

1 understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid.
[ further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed 1o be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only
the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addeadumn is
binding.

Allegheny Restoration Inc.

Comp:z ; ;/ ;
Authorized Signy
July 2, 201

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite
document processing.

Revised 02/16/2018




Received: 18318218 b 2200 03:%%m POl

JUL/02/2018/M0N 04:07 PM  Allghny. Restoration FAX No. 7248328218 P. 006
Wv-73
Approved / Revised 08/01/15

EY

é;« T \%}i
i l;!
A

State of West Virginia
DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT
West Virginia Code §21-1D-5%
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

COUNTY OF Westmorelanq _ TO-WIT:

I, _Willism Yarnell , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as foliows:

1. I am an employee of _ Allegheny Restoration Inc. ; and,
{Company Name)

2. I do hereby attest that __ Allegheny Restoration Inc.
{Company Name})

maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and
policy are in compliance with West Virginla Code §21-1D,

The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.

Printed Name; William Yarnell,

-

Signature:
Title: Vice~-President

Company Name:__ Allegheny Restoration Inc.

Date: _ July 2, 2018

Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this _2nd _ day of July 2018 .
By Com

. Commonwealth of Peansylvahla - Notary Seal

(Seal) LISA DRASKOVICH - Matary Public

Westmareland County
My Commission Expires Mar 27, 2022
Cammission Number 4324441

THIS A AVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY
WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE
HAL SULT IS IFIC ON O B1D .

Rev, August 1, 2015




Received: 248326218 b 22008 03:5%m P07
JUL/02/2018/M0N 04:02 PX  Allghny. Restoration  FAX No, 7248328218 P. 007

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Cote § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a
construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary abligation owed 1o the state or a
political subdivision of the state, including, but not imited to, obligations related to payroll {axes, property taxes, sales and
use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W, Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state
or any of its political subdivisions te any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or @ related
party to the vendor or prospective vendor is & debtor and; {1) the debt owed ia an amount greater than one thousand
dollars In the aggregate; or (2) the dsbtor s In smployer default,

EXCEPTION: The prohibition ligtad above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter
eleven of the W, Va. Code, workers” compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or asdessment and the matter hag
not bacome final or whera the vendor has entsred into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not In default of any of tha
provisions of slich plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt means any sasesamant, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of lts political
subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit viofation, license assessmeant, defaulted warkers' compensalion premium, panaity
or other assessment presently delinquent or due and requirad to be pald to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including
any Interest or additional penalties accrued thereon,

- “Bmployer default” means having an outstanding balance or lizbility to the old fund or to the uninsured smployers’ fund or being
in pollcy default, as definad in W. Va, Code § 23-2¢-2, fallura to maintain mandatary workers' compensation coverage, or failure to
fully meet its obligations as 8 workers’ compensation self-insured employer. An employsr ig not in employer default if it has entered
Inta a repayment agresment with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the
repaymant agresment,

“Refated party" means a party, whether an indlvidual, corporation, partnership, association, limitad [Fability company o any other
form or business assoclation or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marrage, ownership or contract through
which the party has a reiaionship of ownership or other Interest with the vendor 5o that the party will actuzily or by effect receive ar
control @ portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of & vendor cantract with the party receiving an
amount that meets or exceed flve percent of the total contract amount,

AFFIRMATION: By slgning this form, the vendor’s authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61.5-3} that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on
any monstary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other cantracts,
that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related
party are in employer default as defined above, unlags the debt or employsr default is permltted under the
exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: Allegheny Restoratiog Inc.

Autherized Signature: Date; __ July 2, 2018

State of _ Pennsylvania

County of _Wegtmoreland , to-wit;
Taken, subserlbed, and sworn ’o before me this _2_‘_‘dday of _July ' 20__1-8
My Commission expires 3} g_ ; \ 2@ i —

AFFIX SEAL HERE Cummonwealth of Pernsylvania - INGTARY PLBLIC
LISA DRASKOVICH - Natary Public
Westmoreland County
My Commission Expires Mar 27, 2021
Cornrrission Number 1324444

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)




Nceved:TARSAL Ry
JUL/02/2018/M0N 04:02 PM  Allghny. Restoration FAX No. 7248328218 P. 008

West Virginia Ethics Commission
Disclosure of Interested Parties to Contracts
(Required by W. Va. Code § 6D-1-2) i
| 15601,
Contracting Bus!ness Entity: Allegheny Restoration Inc.address: 1165 Garden Street Greemsburg, PA

Authorized Agent: Address:
HMasonxy Restoration at
Contract Number: : Contract Description: Blue & Gold Cafe

Governmental agency aWarding contract: School for the Deaf & Blind State of West Virginia

{J Check here If this is a Supplementa) Disclosure

List the Names of Interested Parties to the contract which are known or reascnably anticipated by the contracting business
entity for each category below (affach additional pages if necassary):

1. Subcontractors or other entities performing work or service under the Contract
[H Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.

2. Any person or entity who owns 25% or more of contracting entity (not applicable to publicly traded entities)

[J Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.
Victoria A Yarnell
William Yatnell

3. Any person of entity that facilitated, o negotlated iive terms of, ihe appiicabie contract {exciuding iegal
services related to the negotiation or drafting of the applicable contract)

£ Check here if none, otherwise list entity/individual names below.

Slgnature:_% % V‘/o Date Signed; Jf// y 30_/5
—e a0
Notary Verificat

State of _ Penngylvania , County of ___Westmoreland
|, _Lisa Draskovich , the authorized agent of the coniracting business

entity listed above, being duly sworn, acknowledge that the Disclosure hereln is being made under oath and under the
penalty of parjury.

f  Tuly - . 2018 .

Taken, sworn to and subscribed before me this 2nd d

Notary Public's Signature

To be completed by State Agency;

Date Received by Sta_te Agency.: : Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal
Dste submitted to Ethics Commission: _ LisA r:qmsxnwclu -dHotary Public
g M = estmareland County
Governmental agency submitting Disclosure: My Commssion Expires Mar 27, 2072
- Compmission Number 1324441 7




Rece ved: 248328218 Jul 7 2018 03:5S0n i

JUL/02/2018/M0N 04:03 PM  Allghny. Restoration FAX No, 7248328218 P. 009

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
Blue and Gold Cafeteria Masonry Restoration
st the
West Virginia Schools for the Deaf and the Blind

10.1. Vendor must identify principal service personnel which will be issued access cards
and/or keys to perform service.

102, Vendor will be responsible for controlling cards and keys and will pay replacement
fee, if the cards or keys become lost or stolen. -

10.3.  Vendor shall notify Agency immediately of any lost, stolen, or missing card or key.

10.4.  Anyone performing under this Contract will be subject to Agency’s security protocol
and procedures,

10.5. Vendor shall inform all staff of Agency's security protocol and procedures.

11. MISCELLANEOQUS:

11.1. Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate

and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor’s
responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during
normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this
Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information
below.

Contract Manager: William Yarnell

412-558-842]1 Cell

Telephone Number:

Fax Numbey: 724-832-8209

Email Address; Pill@alleghenyrest.com

Revised 07/01/17




Received: T24§328110 b 22018 04:lpn
JIL/02/2018/M0N 04:03 PM  Allghny. Restoration  FAX No, 7248328218 P, 010

sul tor List Submission (C. o0 C oui)

Bidder’s Name: Allegheny Restoration Imc.

[H Check this box if no subcontractors will pesform more than $25,000.00 of work to complete the
project.

Subcontractor Name License Namber if Required by
W. Va Code § 21-11-1 et. seq.

NONE REQUIRED

Attach additional pages if necessary

Revised 02/16/2018




Rece ived: T248228218 Jol 7 2018 04:00pn P11

: P. 01!
JUL/02/2018/M0K 04:03 PM  Allghny. Restoration FAX Ko, 7248328218
- # N
g——— Agency JIVSDR
’ REQ.P.OECREQ 06073
DRBRS1800000011
BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned, Allegheny Restoration, Inc.
of__Greensburg , Pennsylvania , @5 Princlpal, sad Fidelity and Deposit Company

'f Maryland = or_ Owipgs Mil] ~Maryland == corporation arganized and exiating under tha lawa of the State of____
Maryland with its principal offlos In the City of OWings Mills, MD 23 Syrpty, sre held snd firmly bound unto the State
9f West Virginia, as Obliges, in tha pens sum of S/ 0£ b 4 ﬁ of Brd ) for the payment of which,

well and truly to bo made, we JoIntly and severally bind ourselvss, our heive, mdminlstrators, exscutors, successors and assigns,

The Condition of the above obllgation s such that whereas the Principal hes submiited to the Purchasing Section of the

Depariment of Administratin & certain bid or Fropedal, attached heretoand mada a part heraol, 1o enter into a coniract In writing for
WVSDB Maspmry Restoration at Blue and Gold Cafe '

[P

NOW THEREFORE,

() i said bid shall be refected, or

) if eald bid shall be Accepted and the Princlpal shall enter into @ contract In accordance wilh the bld or proposal
oftached hersto and shall fumlsh #ny othar bonde and nsurence requirad by the bid or proposal, and shalt In alf other raspecta perform
the agresment created by the seceptance of said bid, then thle obligation shall be nuil and void, otenyise this abiigation shall remain [n
full force and effect, 1t is Expregsly understood and agreed that the llability of the Buraty for any and all ¢halms hareunder ghall, in no

The Surety, for the value recelvad, hereby stipulates and 8greas that the obligalions of sald Surety and its bond shall be in na
way impalred or effecied by any extension of the Himea within which the Obligee mey accept such bld, and said Surety dass hereby
walve nolice of any such extension.

WITNESS, the following slgnatures and soals of Princlpal and Suraty, executed and sealed by & proper officer of Principal ang
Suety, ar by Prncipal indivigually # Principal s an Individusl, this_3xd day of July .20 18 .

Allegheny Reatorationj Inc.

Principal Seal|
f Pringidal)
,
Ay
{Must be Presidggf, Vice President, or .
Duly Ayffigrized Agent)

Ve~ Freride

Surely Soal idd] 5 . i np s Maryland

A £ ‘,-i .J-[ e
Robert C. MeBdrthy, Ty florey-
IMPORTANT - Suréty sxecuting bonds must ba licensed in West Virglals to transact surety insurance, mugbaf
must attach a powsr of attomey with ite sea atfixed.




Received: 7248326218 It 22018 04:00on

JUL/02/2018/M0N 04:03 P Allghny. Restoration FAX No. 7248328218 P, 012

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES

"Article V, Section 8, Anomeys-dn-Faet, The Chief Exccutive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President
mey, by written inswument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-Tact with authority to execute bhonds, policics,
recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officet or any such
attomey-in-fact to affix the corporate scal thereta; and may with or without cansc modify of revoke any such appointment or antherity at any

time."
CERTIFICATE

I the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN
CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the
foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effoct on the date of this cenificate; and I do fugther certify that Article V, Section 8, of
the By-Laws of the Companies is still in, force.

This Pewer of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by anthority of the following resolution of the Board of
Dircctors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at & meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED:; *That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signaturc of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary
and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attomey...Any such Power or aay certificate thercof bearing such
facsimile signature and seal shall be valid end binding on the Campany.”

This Power of Attorney and Certificate mey be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resclution of the Board of
Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at 4 mocting duly called and held on the Sth day of
May, 1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND &t a
meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 19990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signaturc
of any Vice-Prosident, Scoretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a
certificd copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect
as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREQF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the said Companies,
this 3rd day of July ,2018 .

Brd M

David McVicker, Vice President

TO REFORT A CLAIM WITH REGARD TO A SURETY BOND, PLEASE SUBMIT ALL REQUIRED
INFORMATION TO:

Zurich American Insurance Co.
Attn: Surety Claims

1289 Zurich Way

Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056




Received: 248326218 W2 2008 0400 POT
IUL/02/2018/H0 04:03 M Allghny. Restoration  FAX No, 7248328218 P. 013

v

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
FOWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS; That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New
York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Maryland, and the FIDELITY
AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Miaryland (herein collectively called the "Companies”), by
MICHAEL BOND, Vice President, in pursnance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Compaties, which
arc sct forth on the teverse side hereof and ave hereby certificd to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate,
constitute, aqd appoint Robert C. MCCARTHY, JR. and Felicia M. LOFTIS, hoth of Pittsburgh, Pennsylvanis, EACH its true and
lawfil ageat and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, executs, scal and detiver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all
bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upen said
Companics, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if thoy had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly clected
officers of the ZURICH AMFRICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New Yark,, the regularly elected officers of the
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected
officets of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own proper
persons.

The said Vice President does hercby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is & truc copy of Article V, Section 8, of
the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subseribed his/ber names and affixed the Corparate Seals of the said
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, , and

FIDELEITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 11th day of uly, 4.1, 2017.
ATTEST:

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE: COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEFOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

s
L &

m’““”" S‘ﬁwnﬁ

Assistant Secrerary Vice Pregident
Dawn E. Brown Michael Bond
State of Maryland
County of Baltimore

On this L1th day of July, AD. 2017, before the aubscriber, 4 Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualificd, MICHAEL
BOND, Vice President, and DAWN E. BROWN, Assistant Secretary, of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers
desoribed in and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowiedged the cxceution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth nd saith, that
hefahe is the said officer of the Company aforeseid, and that the scals affixcd to the preceding instrument are the Corpotate Seals of said Companies, and that
the said Carporate Seals and the signaturc as such officer were duly affixed and subseribed to the s4id insfrument by tho authority and direction of the said

Corporations.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOQF, [ have herounto sot my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written,

awil gy
Spridagl,
S
A L

Constanes @ Duammr 550

Constance A Dunn, Notary Public
My Commission Expires; July 9, 2019

iy,

POA-F 16004008




b 2200 04:00m P04

P.014

Rengived: 7248328218

JUL/02,/2018/MON 04:03 P Allghny. lRestoration FAX No. 7248328218

VY Y Y VY VYV VY Y Y YV Y VYV VYV YYVYVYVVYYYVY

CONTRACTOR LICENSE
West Virginia é:z::::zit;eicenSing Board

Number:

WV028150
Classification;
SPECIALTY
ALLEGHENY RESTORATION INC _
DRA ALLEGHENY BUILDING RESTORATION & PR
1165 GARDEN STREET .
GREENSBURG, PA 15601
Date Issued . Expiration Dat¢
lllllllllll . ;[l“i]’l!llT‘. IEERE NN -lﬁ::ql.l.\l! l

/U

Authorized Company Signature

' C]mu West Virginia Contractor
Licensing Board

LICENSING
 BOARD

PAAAAAAAAY

This license, or a copy thereof, must be posted in 3 consplenous place at every construetion site Where work 1s betng
performed. This lcense namber must agpear [n all advertisements, on al! bid submissions and on 31l fully executed
and bibding contracts, This lcense cannot be assigned or transferred by Licensee, Issied under prévisions of West
Virginia Code, Chapter 21, Article 11,




